产品规格书
ECK31-T13SA核心板
ECK31-T13SA 产品规格书 版本：V1.0
目录
免责申明和版权公告 ........................................................................................................................ 1
1. 产品概述 ........................................................................................................................................2
1.1. 产品介绍 ...................................................................................................................................2
1.2. 产品特点 ...................................................................................................................................2

宽温级
-25℃ ~ 85℃
2.2.型号编码
核心板产品型号编码说明如下图：
ECK31-T13SA 产品规格书 版本：V1.0
第 7 页
核心板型号编码说明
单板机产品型号编码说明如下图：
单板机型号编码说明
3.功能和参数
3.1.核心板产品功能
ECK31-T13SA系列核心板主要集成了处理器、内存、存储和电源系统，并引出了处理
器上的所有 I/O引脚。用户可以根据自己的需要，设计底板来应用核心板上 I/O资源，将 I/
O复用成自己所需要的功能。
下表列举了 ECK31-T13SA系列核心板在板集成的主要功能参数，和可复用 I/O资源的
功能参数。其中每项 I/O功能的描述是，在不使用其他 I/O功能的前提下，核心板所能使用
该项 I/O功能的最大指标（比如在使用 24位色 RGB接口功能和网络接口功能后，就不能实
现全部 UART功能）。
核心板产品功能表
ECK31-T13SA 产品规格书 版本：V1.0
第 8 页
功能 数量 功能描述
CPU 1
T113-S3 or T113M4020DC0；
Dual-core ARM Cortex-A7@1.2GHz；
RISC-V CPU（T113-S3 not support）；
HiFi4 DSP；
MEM 1 T113-S3 SIP DDR3 128MB or T113M4020DC0 SIP DDR3 256MB；
FLASH 1 On-board 8GB eMMC / On-board 256MB SPI NAND FLASH optional;
Video Output 1
RGB interface with DE/SYNC mode, up to 1920 x 1080@60fps；
serial RGB/dummy RGB interface, up to 800 x 480@60fps；
LVDS interface with dual link, up to 1920 x 1080@60fps；
LVDS interface with single link, up to 1366 x 768@60fps；
4 lane MIPI DSI, up to 1920 x 1200@60fps；
i8080 interface, up to 800 x 480@60fps；
BT 656 interface for NTSC and PAL；
Video Input 1
8 bit digital camera interface，Maximum pixel clock of 148.5 MHz；
2 channel CVBS input and 1 channel CVBS decoder；
Audio Codec 1
One stereo headphone output: HPOUTL/R；
One differential microphone input: MICIN3P/3N；
One stereo LINE IN input : LINEINL/R；
One stereo FM IN input : FMINL/R；
I2S/PCM 1 I2S/PCM interfaces (I2S2)；
DMIC 1 maximum 8 digital PDM microphones, sample rate from 8 kHz to 48 kHz；
OWA 1 OWA TX, Compliance with S/PDIF interface；
SMHC 1
The SMHC0 controls the devices that comply with the protocol Secure Digital Memory
(SD mem version3.0)；
USB DRD 1 USB 2.0 DRD (USB0), with integrated USB 2.0 analog PHY；
USB HOST 1 USB 2.0 HOST (USB1), wit h integrated USB 2.0 analog PHY；
GbE 1 10/100/1000 Mbit/s Ethernet(MAC+PHY) port with Media Dependent Interface(MDI)；
UART 6 Compatible with industry standard 16450/16550 UARTs, Speed up to 4 Mbit/s；
SPI 1
Supports SPI mode and display bus inter face (DBI) mode；
SPI mode Master/slave configurable；
DBI mode Maximum resolution of RGB666 240 x 320@30Hz；
TWI(I2C) 4
Compliant with I2C bus standard, up to 400 kbit/s, supports master mode or slave
mode；
ECK31-T13SA 产品规格书 版本：V1.0
第 9 页
CIR_RX 1 CIR_RX interface, Sample clock up to 1 MHz；
CIR_TX 1 CIR_TX interface；
PWM 8
Supports PWM channels or capture input；
Various duty cycle: 0% to 100%；
Output frequency range: 0 to 24 MHz or 100 MHz；
GPADC 1
Successive approximation register (SAR) analog to digital converter (ADC)；
12 bit sampling resolution and 8 bit precision；
Maximum sampling frequency up to 1 MHz；
TPADC 4
Supports 4 wire resistive touch panel input detection；
12 bit SAR type A/D converter；
Configurable sample frequency up to 1 MHz；
LEDC 1